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175 Bernal Road * Suite 200
San Jose, California 95119 USA A lov,

408.224.4724 800.477.7411

Fax 408 225.8506 -~y %

September 23, 2003 " TG%,}
Project No. SJ31-8LI-1.000G

Mr. Scott Seery

Environmental Health Services — Environmental Protection
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, California 94502-6577

Re: Quarterly Monitoring Report — Third Quarter 2003
Shell-branded Service Station
318 South Livermore Avenue
Livermore, California

Dear Mr. Seery:

Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc. (Delta), on behalf of Shell Oil Products US (Shell), has prepared the
following third quarter 2003 groundwater monitoring and sampling report for the above referenced site. A
site location map is included as Figure 1.

On March 7, 2003, Shell received a notice of responsibility letter from the Alameda County Health Care
Services Agency placing the site in the Local Oversight Program due to the presence of methyl tert-butyl
ether (MTBE) in groundwater beneath the site. In a work plan, dated May 27, 2003, Delta proposed to
continue quarterly sampling of site wells for the remainder of 2003 in order to monitor MTBE
concentrations.

QUARTERLY GROUND WATER MONITORING PROGRAM

Groundwater monitoring wells were gauged and sampled by Blaine Tech Services (Blaine), at the direction
of Delta, on July 17, 2003. Depth to groundwater was measured in Wells MW-5 through MW-8. Wells
MW-1 through MW-4 were previously destroyed. Groundwater elevation data and contours are presented
on Figure 2.
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Groundwater samples were collected from Wells MW-5 through MW-8. Samples were submitted by
Blaine to Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. in Pleasanton, California for analysis for total purgeable
petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-g); benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX});
and the five fuel oxygenates methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE), diisopropyl ether (DIPE}, ethyl-t-butyl ether
(ETBE), tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME), and tert-butanol (TBA) using EPA Method 8260B. Benzene and
MTBE concentrations in groundwater are presented on Figure 3.

Blaine’s groundwater monitoring and sampling report, which includes historical and current groundwater
elevation data, historical and current analytical results, and field data records for the current monitoring
event, is included as Attachment A.

DISCUSSION

The groundwater gradient on July 17, 2003 was toward the west at a magnitude of 0.04 feet/feet, consistent
with previous data.

MTBE was detected in Wells MW-7 and MW-8 at concentrations of 3.2 micrograms per liter (ug/1) and
0.5 ug/l, respectively. MTBE concentrations have decreased since second quarter 2003. All other analytes

were below laboratory detection limits.

Delta proposes that DIPE, ETBE, TAME, and TBA be eliminated from the monitoring program. These
analytes have been below the laboratory detection limits for the past three quarters.

Please call if you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter.

Sincerely,
Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc.

Vera Fischer
Staff Geologist

Attachments:
Figure 1 — Site Location Map
Figure 2 — Groundwater Elevation Contour Map
Figure 3 — Benzene and MTBE Concentration Map

Attachment A — Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report, August 4, 2003

cc: Karen Petryna, Shell Qil Products US, Burbank
Betty Graham, RWQCB - Oakland



GENERAL NOTES:
Base Map from: DeLorme Yarmouth, ME 04096 !
Source Data: USGS |

Scale, Feet

FIGURE 1

SITE LOCATION MAP

SHELL-BRANDED SERVICE STATION
318 South Livermore Avenue
Livermare, CA
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Attachment A

GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING REPORT



1680 ROGERS AVENUE
?EIEHA ISI'E[E\/;CESM SAN JOSE, CA 95112-1105
{408) 573-7771 FAX
(408) 573-0555 PHONE
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE #746684
www.blainetech.com

August 4, 2003

Lynn Walker

Shell Oil Products US
P.O. Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91510-7869

Third Quarter 2003 Groundwater Monitoring at
Shell-branded Service Station

318 South Livermore Avenue

Livermore, CA

Monitoring performed on July 17, 2003

Groundwater Monitoring Report 030717-MM-3

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In
accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board
requirements, routine field data collection inchides depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separate immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
elapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
standard water parameter instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater (if applicable)
is, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report for
the most recent samples and the field data sheets are attached to this report,

At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified on completion of a forty-
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field
personnel are also enrolled in annual eight-hour refresher courses.



Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. Our activities at this site consisted of objective data and sample

collection only. No interpretation of analytical results, defining of hydrological conditions or
formulation of recommendations was performed.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Leon Gearhart
Project Coordinator

LG/t

attachments: Cumulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheets

ce: Debbie Amold
KHM Environmental
6234 San Ignacio Avenue, Suite E
San Jose, CA 95119
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WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
318 South Livermore Avenue

Livermore, CA

MTBE Depth to Gw
Wwell ID Date TPPH B T E X 8260 TOC Water Elevation

(ug/h) {ug/l) {ug/L) (ug/L) {ug/l) {ug/L) {MSL) {ft.) {MSL)
MW-5 07/09/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 495.47 34.85 4860.62
MW.-5 10/25/2002 <50 <Q,50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 495.47 37.26 458.21
MW-5 01/24/2003 <50 <{.50 <0.50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 495.47 27.30 468.17
MW-5 04/17/2003 <50 <{0.50 <0.50 <Q0.50 <1.0 <(.50 495.47 27.84 467.63
MW-5 07/17/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <0.50 495.47 30.54 464.93
MW-6 07/09/2002 <50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <050 <0.50 497.57 35.41 462.16
MW-8 10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 2.5 497.57 37.92 459.65
MW.-6 01/24/2003 <50 <Q,50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 497 .57 27.71 469.86
MW-6 04/17/2003 <50 <0,50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <0.50 497 .57 28.28 469.29
MW-6 07/17/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 <0.50 497.57 30.56 467.01
MW.-7 07/09/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <{.50 <050 2.0 495.58 34,29 461.29
MW-7 10/25/2002 <50 <0.50 <(.50 <0.50 <(.50 1.9 495 58 36.80 458.78
MW-7 01/24/2003 <50 <0.50 <(0.50 <0.50 <{.50 0.89 495.58 26.75 468.83
MW-7 04/17/2003 <50 <0.50 <(0.50 <0.50 <1.0 4.0 495,58 27.31 468.27
MW-7 07/17/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 3.2 495.58 30.02 465.56
MW-8 07/09/2002 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <(.50 6.9 494,90 34.46 460.44
MW-8 10/25/2002 140 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 2.2 494 90 36.98 457.92
MW-3 01/24/2003 <B0 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 494,90 27.35 467.55
MW.-8 04/17/2003 <50 <(,50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 0.67 494.90 27.44 467.46
MwW-8 07/17/2003 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <1.0 0.50 494.90 3229 462.61

Page 1




WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
318 South Livermore Avenue

Livermore, CA

MTBE Depth to GWwW
Well ID Date TPPH B T E 4 8260 TOC Water Elevation
(ug/L) {ug/L) (ugr’L) (ugll) (ug/L) {ug/l) (MSL) (ft.) {MSL)

Abbreviations:

TPPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline by EPA Method 8260B.
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes by EPA Method 8260B.
MTBE = Methyl-tertiary-butyl ether

TOC = Top of Casing Elevation

GW = Groundwater

ug/L = Parts per billion

MSL = Mean sea level

ft = Feet

<n = Below detection limit

MNA = Not applicable

Notes:
Survey data provided by KHM Environmental Management, inc.

Page 2



STL Submission#: 2003-07-0625

TRFNT

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. July 31, 2003
1680 Rogers Avenue

San Jose, CA 95112-1105
Aftn.: Leon Gearhart

Project#: 030717-MM3
Project: 97464709
Site: 318 S. Livermore Ave., Livermore

Dear Mr.Gearhart,

Attached is our report for your samples received on 07/18/2003 14:30
This report has been reviewed and approved for release. Reproduction of this report
is permitted only in its entirety.

Please note that any unused portion of the samples will be discarded after
09/01/2003 unless you have requested otherwise.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you. If you have any questions,
please call me at (925) 484-1919.

You can also contact me via email. My email address is: tgranicher@stl-inc.com

Sincerely,

e W

Tod Granicher
Project Manager

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A part of Severn Trant Ple Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stl-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2498 Page 1 of 1




SEVERN

S "l‘ Submission #: 2003-07-0625
L

Gas/BTEX Fuel Oxygenates by 8260B (C6-C12

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Attn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112-1105
Phone: (408) 573-0555 Fax: (408) 573-7771

Project:

030717-MM3 Received: 07/18/2003 14:30
97464709

Site: 318 8. Livermore Ave., Livermore

Samples Reported

)

e

07/17/2003 12:55
07/17/2003 12:21
07/17/2003 13:52
07/17/2003 13:24

Water
Water
Water
Water

A part of Sevarmn Trent Plc

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanlon, CA 94566
Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www sthinc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496

07/31/2003 12:37

Page 1 of 7



S EVERN S' I ‘I Submission #: 2003-07-0625
T RENT

Gas/BTEX Fuel Oxygenates by 8260B (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Aftn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue

San Jose, CA 95112-1105
Phone: (408) 573-0555 Fax: (408) 573-7771

Project: 030717-MM3 Received: 07/18/2003 14:30
87464709

Site: 318 S, Livermore Ave., Livermore

Compound Conc. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag

Gasoline ND 50 ug/L 1.00 [ 07/29/2003 21:19
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:19
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:19
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 [ 07/29/2003 21:19
Total xylenes ND 1.0 ug/L 1.00 [ 07/29/2003 21:19
tert-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND 5.0 ug/L 1.00 | Q7/29/2003 21:19
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:19
Di-isopropyl Ether {DIPE) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:19
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:19
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:19
Surrogates(s)
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 96.4 76-130 |% 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:19
Toluene-d8 1059 78-115 |% 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:19
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 07/31/2003 12:37
STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarny Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94566
A B of Savem Trant Plo Tel 525 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.st-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 2 of 7
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Submission #: 2003-07-0625

Gas/BTEX Fuel Oxygenates by 8260B (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Attn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112-1105

Phone: (408) 573-0555 Fax: (408) 573-7771

Project: 030717-MM3
97464709

Received: 07/18/2003 14:30

Site: 318 S. Livermore Ave., Livermore

A part of Sevarmn Trant Fle

Compound Conc. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag |
Gasoline ND 50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:41
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:41
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:41
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:41
Total xyienes ND 1.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/28/2003 21:41
tert-Butyl alcohol {TBA) ND 5.0 ug/L 1.00 { Q7/29/2003 21:41
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/20/2003 21:41
Di-isopropyl Ether (DIPE) ND 20 ug/L 1.00 |1 07/29/2003 21:41
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:41
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:41
Surrogates(s)
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 99.4 76-130 |% 1.00 |1 07/29/2003 21:41
Toluene-d8 105.7 78-115 |% 1.00 | 07/29/2003 21:41
Sevem Trent Laboratories, Inc. 07/3112003 12:37
STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanton, CA 84566
Tel 825 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.sti-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 3 of 7




SEVERN S Submission #: 2003-07-0625
I L

Gas/BTEX Fuel Oxygenates by 82608 (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Attn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112-1105
Phone: (408) 573-0555 Fax: (408) 573-7771

Project: 030717-MM3 Received: 07/18/2003 14:30
97464709

Site: 318 S. Livermore Ave., Livermore

Compound Conc. Rl Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag
Gasaoline ND 50 ug/L 1.00 } 07/29/2003 22:03
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:03
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 [ 07/29/2003 22:03
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:03
Total xylenes ND 1.0 ugiL 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:03
tert-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND 50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:03
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 3.2 0.50 ug/L 1.00 [ 07/29/2003 22:03
Di-isopropyl Ether (DIPE) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:03
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:03
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:03
Surrogates(s)

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 98.2 76-130 1% 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:03
Toluens-d8 103.8 78-115 |% 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:03

Severn Trent Labaratories, Inc. 07/31/2003 12:37

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quany Lane, Pleasanton, CA 94568
A part of Sevem Trent Pl Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.st-inc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page 4 of 7



SEVERN !i'l'l
TRFNT

Submission #: 2003-07-0625

Gas/BTEX Fuel Oxygenates by 8260B {C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Aftn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avehue
San Jose, CA 85112-1105

Phone: (408) 573-0555 Fax: {(408) 573-7771

Project: 030717-MM3
97464709

Received: 07/18/2003 14:30

Site: 318 S. Livermore Ave,, Livermore

Test(s)

Compound Cone. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag
Gasoline ND 50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:26
Benzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 2226
Toluene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/25/2003 22:26
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:26
Total xylenes ND 1.0 ug/L 1.00107/29/2003 22:26
tert-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND 5.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:26
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 0.50 0.50 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:26
Di-isopropy! Ether (DIPE) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:26
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:26
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) ND 2.0 ug/L 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:26
Surrogates(s)

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 100.1 78-130 |% 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:26
Toluene-d8 104.4 78-115 |% 1.00 | 07/29/2003 22:26

A part ot Savamn Trsnt Pl

Severn Trent Laboratories, inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pleasanion, CA 84566

Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stkinc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496

07/31/2003 12:37

Page 5 of 7



S TI Submission #: 2003-07-0625

TRENT

Gas/BTEX Fuel Oxygenates by 8260B (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Attn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112-11056
Phone: (408) 573-0555 Fax: (408) 573-7771

Project: 030717-MM3 Received: 07/18/2003 14:30
97464709

Site: 318 8. Livermore Ave., Livermare

Qc Eatch # zuoamms-zc 65
yate Ex rac.ted 07!29/2003 20 56

Compound Cone. RL Unit Analyzed Flag

Gasoline ND 50 ug/L 07/29/2003 2056

Benzene ND 0.5 ug/L 07/29/2003 20:56

Toluene ND 05 - ug/L 07/29/2003 20:56

Ethylbenzene ND 0.5 ugiL 07/29/2003 20:56

Total xylenes ND 1.0 ug/L 07/29/2003 20:56

tert-Butyl alcohol (TBA) ND 5.0 ug/L 07/20/2003 20:56

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) ND 0.5 ug/L. 07/29/2003 20:56

Di-isopropyl Ether (DIPE) ND 20 ug/Lt 07/29/2003 20:56

Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) ND 2.0 ug/L 07/29/2003 20,56

tert-Amyl methyl ether {TAME) ND 2.0 ug/t 07/29/2003 20:56

Surrogates(s)

1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 91.6 76-130 % 07/28/2003 20:56

Toluene-d8 104.0 78-115 % 07/28/2003 20:56
Sevemn Trent Laboratories, Inc. 07/31/2003 12:37
STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Fleasanton, CA 94568

A part of Sevarn Trent Pl Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * wwaw.stinc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496 Page B of 7




S T'[ Submission #: 2003-07-0625

TRENT

Gas/BTEX Fuel Oxygenates by 8260B (C6-C12)

Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
Attn.: Leon Gearhart

1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112-11056
Phone: (408) 573-0555 Fax: (408) 573-7771

Project: 030717-MM3 Received: 07/18/2003 14:30
97464709

Site: 318 S. Livermore Ave., Livermore

— :j-Ea hQCReport e —

AC Bat

' Extracts

Test(s): 8260FAB .

£ - 2003/07/29-2C.65
9/2003 . . -Analyzed: 07/20/2003 20:11

034, . Extracted: 07/28/2003 - . - Analyzed: 07/29/2003 20:34"

Compound Cong. ug/L Exp.Conc.] Recovery % |RPD] Cirl.Limits % Flags

LCS LCSD LCS LCSD | % | Rec. |[RPD| LCS | LCSD
Benzene 27.0 285 25 108.0 |114.0 |54 |69-128| 20
Toluene 276 27.8 25 1104 [1112 | 0.7 ]| 70-130| 20
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE)| 24.5 226 25 88.0 |90.4 8.1 | 65-165| 20
Surrogates(s)
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 469 453 500 8938 90.6 76-130
Toluene-d8 509 532 500 101.8 |106.4 78-115

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quarry Lane, Pieasanton, CA 94566
A partof Sevem Trent Pl Tel 925 484 1919 Fax 925 484 1096 * www.stHinc.com * CA DHS ELAP# 2496

07/31/2003 12:37

Page 7 of 7
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WELLHEAD INSPECTION CHECKLIST

Page / af_/
tent S (( Date /) 7/6>
_ ' T
'iteAddress 276 5, Livermere Ave. | Latrpae
s
ob Number C307(7 =M 3 Technician M
l Other Action Wali Not
“:f;l (l._:n:rrr’:gt‘ﬁdﬁ‘ Wat;:ﬂl?:iled Cuﬁ?&ﬁtﬁs Cap Lock Taken Inspected Repair Order
l Well ID Action Raquired | | Wetbox | Cleaned | oPieced | Repiaced ‘:ﬁ;ﬂ;’ {IEJ’:E]':,']" Submiltad
M- S X
Ml -~ & X
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WELL GAUGING DA.TA

Pf‘:’je“’t#‘ D‘)’D'”jﬂ’”“j _Date 7/17/(.:” ' Chent “‘I‘-L[/

e UE S bietre My, Lisine,

: T 'I'hiclmess ‘Volmmeof [ 7 7 1
Well | . | Depthto | of - Immiscibles| -~ - - | Survey S
: .Size | "Sheen/ ‘| Immiscibie | Immiscible -Removed |Depth to water| Depth to well Point: TOB| - -~ "1 ©
WelllD | (in) | Odor |Liquid ()] Liquid ()| - (m)). . ¢ AT hotmm (ft} ooy

o | 2 ] ] 208 ST B
. BT IR IR T 75.5 L. ‘?-?-"—?‘**' Q T

G

v
;é»-
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w7 g S N 700251, 10
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SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS# [J3o7}7~hn3 Site: 2§ S Lveriaye AL ) Livasamoys
Sampler: MM Date: 7] / [7/07 '
WellLD.. MW -H Well Diameter: (2) 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth (TD): 6h 20 Depth to Water (DTW): Y p» Y‘ol{
Depth to Free Product: —__ Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: (pve ) Grade D.0. Meter (if req'd): ysI HACH
S~ T FE ,
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]: 3 9. {7
Purge Method:  Bailer Walerra Sampling Method: -~ TBailer
Disposzble Bailer Peristaltic Disposable Bailer
Cﬁ@@’g Extraction Pump Extraction Port
eatric Submersible Other Dedicated Tubing
Other:
| AT Y .
2 7 !: (.04 4: 0.65
3.9 (@als)x - I Gals. || 2 016 ; 47
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes  Calcnlated Volume 3 8.37 Other redius”* {163
CUEZd- Turbidity
Time Temp (°F} | pH (mS L’l@ (NTUs) Gals. Removed Observations
: 7
(239 | 260 | 1.5 (uﬁ\‘ 2 { oy 3-9 Clovdy fpvowt)
D43 | 754d] 75] 1egl > /w0y =9 T
1247 1 730 | 7€) 1099 =[oD (1.7 T
‘“T‘T“'-“-——-i.:t_,.ﬁ,‘h_
A .
Did well dewater?  Yes \ No / Gallons actually evacuated:  { (.7
Sampling Date: -] [ L7 ( 03 Sampling Time: {1 9,‘:7 Depth to Water:  3{,7¢
Sample I.D.: M -5 Laboratory: [ STLY) Other
-
Analyzed for: ( TPI-I-G%TE}D MTBE TPH-D Otherr 0 x (;‘K{ 5) by %160
EB LD. (if applﬁb’l:e): - e Time Duplicate I.D. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:
D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: ", Post-purge: "8I
O.R.P. (ifreq'd):  Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mV

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave,, San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558



" odELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS #: Lo 7|7 - MM K Site: *{ £ 5. j/[ ver Moyl [‘i\/\l‘ ',5' LG yre
Sampler: M Date / [7/' 22
WellLD.: M- [, Ihweu Diameter: (2) 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth (TD): 9 2-20 | Depthito Water @TW): 2 0 -56
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet): 35-15
Referenced to: /PVC/ Grade D.0. Meter (if req'd): YS! HACH
" 4
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water ?33111;1{111 x 0.20) + DTWI: _
Purge Method:  Bailer Waterra Sampling Method: LiBal!;g/
Disposable Bailer Peristaltic Disposable Bailer
f@ Extraction Pump Extraction Fort
—Riecrrit Submersible Other Dedicated Tubing
Other:
Sl inmsizr— Wolplise— Sell DiomcerBllicc
- 1 0.04 8.65
e (Gals)X __ ~7 - ML o r 0.16 - M
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes __ Calculated Volume ? 0.37 Other radius” * 0.163
Cond Turbidity
Time Temp {°F) | pH {mS 01@ (NTUs) Gals. Removed Observations
\10% 747/ 7. 'f’ %%h > oo 57 C)owdy brown
tuz | 15.% _]'*‘9 L)"{b >0 70'{ i
L | Mg |19 ] 9%0 L1 (. cleaving
Did well dewater?  Yes Na) Gallons actually evacuated: {1, f
Sampling Date: - / /7 / g3 Sampling Time: ;72 ( Depth to Water: %2 69
Sample LD.: mw \ Laboratory: ( STL) Other
Analyzed for: fi‘,l;HG LTE)J MTBE TPH-D Other:  UXy's ( _5_'1) b,y “ﬁ"}_ Lo
EB LD. (if applicable): € .  Duplicate LD. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: (6=H-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:
D.O. (if req'd): N Pre-purge: & Post-purge: el
O.R.P. (ifreq'd):  Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mV

Blaine Tech Services, inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 {800) 545.7558
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| BTS #: Cﬁ?"}ﬂ?‘“ﬂ/tm?’ Site: (¢ ‘L""“” Moy ﬁ\f N Ppure
Sampler: M A Date: ) / [-7/ e ’
1
s (WellLD: M- ell Diameter: (27 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth (TD): Sl Lo Depth to Water (DTW): 3 0-/% 2
“ Depth to Free Product: S Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: /rve Grade D.O, Metel (if req'd): vs HACH
|
I_.' DTW with 80% Recharge [{Height of Water CL fumn x 0.20)+ DTW]: 34,1 6
Purge Method:  Bailer Waterra Sampling Method: (___Bm]ﬂ_g
Disposable Bailer Peristaltic Dispossble Bailer
P ’ﬁfd—dt_e-lm—zﬁm Extraction Pump Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other Dedicated Tubing
Other:
|Well Diameter  Multiplier  Well Diameter  Multiplier.
" 0.04 4" Q.65
34 (Gasyx 27 [0 : Gals. z 0.16 o bar
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes  Caleolated Volume Gl 037 Other radios” * 0.163
- Conyl Turbidity
Time Temp (F) | pH {(mS or uS)) (NTUs) Gals Removed Observations
1539 | 350 |72 | (43 2iv0p | 3.4 clowty by
A I}VI% 7}'3 ?'l []90 ~loo0 (‘) % (buu‘u. bmwu
sy | 780 (4G | 2eovn [0 v
!
)
Did well dewater?  Yes / \]\/h/ Gallons actually evacuated: /o , Z_ .
- e
Sampling Date: - / { 7/ 3 Sampling Time: | 36 2_ Depth to Water: 9, LY dgﬂ.vf‘
- i
ip [Sample 1.D.: f\/L W — 7 Laboratory: STL ) Other,
s |Analyzed for: / TPHG Xa*n:)a MTBE TPH-D Other: U “u Y f-ﬂ Ln, f}, be
~EB LD. (if apphmble) @ Tine Duplicate 1.D, (if applicable):
D |Analyzed for: ({PH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:
~|p.o. (if req'd): N Pre-purge: "L Post-purge: "h
i |O.RP. (if req'd):  Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: my
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SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Blaine Tech Services, inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558



